



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 6

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJY 4717P

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT BONNET	BUCKLED	977.80	977.80
2	FRONT BONNET HINGE L&R @\$55.00	BENT	110.00	110.00
1	FRONT BONNET FRONT RUBBER	NECESSARY	44.10	44.10
3	FRONT BONNET FRONT RUBBER STOPPER @\$10.00	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT BONNET SPONGE	TORN	395.00	395.00
16	FRONT BONNET SPONGE CLIPS @\$5.50	NECESSARY	88.00	88.00
1	FRONT BONNET LOGO	NECESSARY	72.20	72.20
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK LOWER RUBBER	NOT NECESSARY	35.00	-
2	FRONT BONNET WIPER NOZZLE L&R @\$32.00	NOT NECESSARY	64.00	-
1	FRONT GRILLE	CRACKED	185.00	185.00
4	FRONT GRILLE TOP CLIPS @\$5.00	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	FRONT GRILLE TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
4	FRONT GRILLE TOP GARNISH CLIPS @\$5.00	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER	DISTORTED	584.70	584.70
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP L&R @\$425.00	CRACKED / MISSING	850.00	850.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GRILLE L&R @\$124.30	CRACKED	248.60	248.60
2	FRONT FOG LAMP SIDE GRILLE L&R @\$46.62	TORN	93.24	93.24
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	TORN	100.00	100.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L&R @\$59.57	CRACKED	119.14	119.14
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	305.20	305.20
2	FRONT FENDER L&R @\$851.20	BUCKLED	1,702.40	1,702.40
2	FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING L&R @\$172.70	TORN	345.40	345.40
2	FRONT FENDER SIGNAL LAMP L&R @\$98.00	O/S SCRATCHED	196.00	98.00
2	FRONT FENDER 1/4 GLASS WITH RUBBER L&R @\$165.00	SERVICEABLE	330.00	-
1	FRONT WIPER GRILLE	CUT	603.00	485.00
2	FRONT WIPER GRILLE SIDE JOINT L&R @\$44.40	TWISTED	88.80	88.80
1	FRONT HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL W/RADIATOR TOP PANEL	BENT / TWISTED	1,289.00	1,289.00
1	FRONT AIR CON CONDENSER	NOT NECESSARY	1,507.40	-
1	FRONT AIR CON CONDENSER TO COMPRESSOR PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	400.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21009520/Uqf3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT AIR CON CONDENSER TO COOLING COIL PIPE WITH DRIER PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	680.00	-
1	FRONT HORN	CRACKED	110.00	110.00
1	FRONT BATTERY TOP BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR ASSY	TWISTED / CRACKED	1,507.40	1,507.40
2	FRONT RADIATOR TOP BRACKET L&R @\$50.80	NOT NECESSARY	101.60	-
1	FRONT WIPER RESERVE TANK	DISTORTED	69.10	69.10
1	FRONT WIPER RESERVE TANK HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	18.00	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR RESERVE TANK	DEFORMED	190.10	190.10
1	FRONT RADIATOR RESERVE TANK TOP HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	52.20	-
1	FRONT WIPER MOTOR	DAMAGED	242.00	242.00
1	FRONT BRAKE OIL TANK	DEFORMED	205.00	205.00
1	FRONT ABS PUMP ASSY	CRACKED	7,630.00	4,800.00
6	FRONT ABS PIPE METAL @\$41.00	SERVICEABLE	246.00	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR TOP HOSE JOINT	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	-
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER FRONT HOSE LH (NPA)	NOT NECESSARY	-	-
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER BOX HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	166.15	-
1	FRONT WHEEL HOUSE PANEL RH	BADLY DENTED	550.00	550.00
1	FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,785.00	-
1	FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER FRONT JOINT	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	55.00	-
1	FRONT AIR CON CONDENSER SIDE COWLING RH	TORN	56.00	56.00
1	FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING TOP RH	TORN	416.00	416.00
1	FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKET RH	BENT	157.00	157.00
1	FRONT GEAR BOX MOUNTING LH	NOT NECESSARY	260.00	-
1	FRONT GEAR BOX MOUNTING BRACKET LH	NOT NECESSARY	125.00	-
1	CENTRE ENGINE MOUNTING FRONT	TORN	181.09	181.09
1	CENTER ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKET FRONT	TWISTED	78.20	78.20
1	CENTER ENGINE MOUNTING REAR	NOT NECESSARY	185.00	-
1	CENTER ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKET REAR	NOT NECESSARY	125.00	-
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN	CRACKED	1,429.60	1,429.60
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN RUBBER MOULDING	NECESSARY	89.95	89.95

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21009520/Uqf3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FRONT DOOR L&R @\$1395.00	N/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR / O/S BENT	2,790.00	1,395.00
1	SET FRONT DOOR BLACK STICKER RH	NECESSARY	65.00	65.00
1	FRONT DOOR HINGE TOP RH	NOT NECESSARY	85.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM RH	NOT NECESSARY	75.50	-
1	FRONT DOOR CENTRAL LOCK CHECK RH	NOT NECESSARY	183.80	-
1	FRONT SIDE MIRROR WITH GLASS ASSY RH	NOT NECESSARY	988.50	-
2	FRONT DOOR W/STRIP RUBBER L&R @\$175.00	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
2	RUNNING BOARD SPOILER L&R @\$1090.00	TORN	2,180.00	2,180.00
1	FRONT DOOR PILLAR RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	465.00	-
2	FRONT DOOR INNER TRANSPARENT WATER PROOF PLASTIC L&R @\$85.00	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	560.00	-
1	REAR DOOR RH	DENTED	1,280.00	1,280.00
1	SET REAR DOOR BLACK STICKER RH	NECESSARY	46.40	46.40
1	REAR TRANSPARENT WATER PROOF PLASTIC RH	NOT NECESSARY	85.00	-
1	REAR DOOR W/STRIP RUBBER	NECESSARY	195.00	195.00
1	REAR FENDER RH	BADLY DENTED	955.00	955.00
1	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIP RH @\$5.00	NOT NECESSARY	10.00	-
16	FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIP @\$5.00	REPEATED	80.00	-
1	REAR LAMP ASSY RH	NOT NECESSARY	245.00	-
1	REAR BOOT LAMP ASSY RH	NOT NECESSARY	195.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER	DISTORTED	595.00	595.00
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LAMP RH	BROKEN	58.00	58.00
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	CRACKED	95.00	95.00
1	REAR FENDER 1/4 GLASS RUBBER MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	425.00	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH TOP RH	NOT NECESSARY	166.00	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH LOWER RH	NOT NECESSARY	157.04	-
2	FRONT ROOF TOP AIR BAG L&R @\$2260.32	O/S ACTIVATED	4,520.64	2,260.32
1	ROOF TOP UPHOLESTRY ASSY	WARPED / TORN	2,466.20	2,466.20
1	FRONT STEERING AIR BAG	ACTIVATED	2,960.00	2,067.00
1	FRONT STEERING AIR BAG SENSOR	ACTIVATED	715.30	245.00

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21009520/Uqf3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT DASHBOARD AIR BAG LH	ACTIVATED	3,975.00	3,118.00
1	FRONT DASHBOARD ASSY	BURST	1,105.50	1,105.50
1	FRONT AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT	ACTIVATED	599.97	599.97
2	FRONT SEAT BELT L&R @\$825.00	ACTIVATED	1,650.00	1,200.00
1	FRONT SEAT BELT TENSIONER	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	-
1	REAR BEARING WITH HUB RH	DAMAGED	715.20	485.00
1	REAR ABS SENSOR RH	NOT NECESSARY	543.90	-
1	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER RH	NOT NECESSARY	401.51	-
1	REAR CENTRE CROSSMEMBER	NOT NECESSARY	2,645.00	-
1	CENTRE CROSSMEMBER	NOT NECESSARY	585.00	-
1	REAR EXHAUST BOX	DENTED	1,010.00	899.10
1	FRONT TOWING HOOK CHASSIS BRACKET	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	185.00	-
1	FRONT ENGINE COWLING RH	TORN	120.00	120.00
2	FRONT ENGINE COWLING CLIP @\$5.00	NECESSARY	10.00	10.00
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER RH	BENT	401.50	401.50
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING	NOT NECESSARY	212.80	-
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING BEARING	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	-
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM RH	BENT	628.40	628.40
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING RH	NECESSARY	167.30	167.30
1	FRONT LOWER ARM RH	BUCKLED	760.00	760.00
1	FRONT ABS SENSOR RH	NOT NECESSARY	543.90	-
1	FRONT LOWER ARM BALL JOINT RH	TWISTED	238.40	238.40
1	FRONT POWER STEERING & RACK PINION }	BENT / JAMMED	2,044.10	2,044.10
1	FRONT POWER STEERING BALL JOINT }		186.70	-
1	FRONT BRAKE ROTO	NOT NECESSARY	492.00	-
1	FRONT BRAKE ROTO PLATE INNER	NOT NECESSARY	65.00	-
1	FRONT DRIVE SHAFT RH	TWISTED / BROKEN	1,493.70	1,493.70
1	FRONT ANTI-ROLL-BAR	BENT	395.00	395.00
2	FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR LINK L&R @\$237.10	O/S BENT	474.20	237.10
1	FRONT POWER STEERING LOWER CROSSMEMBER	DENTED / TWISTED	2,138.00	2,138.00
1	FRONT ENGINE CENTER CROSSMEMBER	NOT NECESSARY	415.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21009520/Uqf3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT POWER STEERING CROSSMEMBER INNER BRACKET JOINT	NOT NECESSARY	75.02	-
1	FRONT FENDER LOWER BRACKET JOINT	DAMAGED	16.10	16.10
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-18,878.74	-12,068.28
			56,636.21	36,204.83
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE W/CASING (SN)	MISSING	45.00	40.00
1	FRONT BATTERY (SN)	DEFORMED	180.00	80.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	ERP IU BRACKET (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	12.00
1	SET FRONT DOOR RAIN VISIOR (SN)	NECESSARY	320.00	100.00
2	REAR FENDER 1/4 GLASS SEALANT L&R @\$35.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	70.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER 1/4 GLASS SEALANT L&R @\$35.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	70.00	-
4	SPORT RIMS @\$350.00 (SN)	BENT (3PCS ONLY)	1,400.00	1,050.00
3	TYRE @\$230.00 (SN) (LOCAL PURCHASE) (\$200.00) (50%)	FRONT O/S PUNCTURE	690.00	100.00
1	BRAKE FLUID (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	20.00
1	COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	GEAR OIL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
			3,045.00	1,472.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	REMOVE & INSTALL FRONT WINDSCREEN.		180.00	120.00
	REMOVE & INSTALL 1/4 GLASS L&R.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	REMOVE & INSTALL R/FENDER 1/4 GLASS.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	REMOVE & INSTALL F/DASHBOARD ASSY WITH CONSOLE BOX.		320.00	250.00
	REMOVE & INSTALL SEAT, CARPET AND ROOF TOP UPHOLESTRY.		280.00	100.00
	REMOVE & INSTALL AIR BAG, ROOF TOP AIR BAG, STEERING AIR BAG AND AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT.		250.00	250.00
	RESET AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT.		350.00	300.00
	TOWING FEE WITH BEND.		150.00	120.00
	VACUUM & TOP UP GAS.		100.00	100.00
	CHECK WIRING SYSTEM AND RE WIRING SYSTEM.		80.00	50.00

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21009520/Uqf3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:6 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE & INSTALL REAR UNDERCARRIAGE.		280.00	250.00
	REMOVE & INSTALL FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE.		350.00	350.00
	RESET WHEEL CAMBER ALIGNMENT.		100.00	100.00
	REMOVE & INSTALL F/ENGINE GEAR BOX.		280.00	280.00
	REMOVE & INSTALL ALL THE DAMAGED PARTS, KNOCKING AND RESTRAIGHTEN BODY & CHASSIS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER RH, FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER FRONT JOINT, FRONT DOOR N/S, FRONT DOOR PILLAR RH AND FRONT TOWING HOOK CHASSIS BRACKET.		3,500.00	2,400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING.		2,799.00	2,000.00
			9,269.00	6,670.00
GRAND TOTAL			68,950.21	44,346.83
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				31,000.00

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21009520/Uqf3e2

MARKET VALUE: \$61,000.00(EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$29,521.00=NETT VALUE: \$31,479.00

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.